

4-26

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**FILED**  
SID. J. WHITE  
APR 6 1987  
CLERK SUPREME COURT  
By: [Signature]  
Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

RICHARD LEON,

Respondent.

---

Case No. 66,825  
(TFB #13B84H52)

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

B. ANDERSON MITCHAM  
MITCHAM, WEED, BARBAS, ALLEN &  
MORGAN  
1509 East Eighth Avenue  
Tampa, FL 33605  
Tel: (813) 248-3601  
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii, iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
<b>ARGUMENT:</b>	
I. A three-year suspension is more than sufficient sanction for a felony conviction for perjury.....	4
II. The Referee's recommendation should be approved, except for the date of suspension. Failure to conform to Integration Rule, Article XI, Rule 11.06 is merely technical in nature.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>State v. Leon</u> 474 So.2d 832 (Fla. 2d DCA July 3, 1985).....	1, 4
<u>State of Florida v. Avery</u> Case Nos. 80-9781 and 81-3103, Hills. County.....	4
<u>The Florida Bar v. Merckle</u> 498 So.2d 1242 (Fla. 1986).....	4
<u>The Florida Bar v. Davis</u> 379 So.2d 942 (Fla. 1980).....	4
<u>State v. Ruskin</u> 126 So.2d 142 (Fla. 1961).....	5
<u>The Florida Bar v. Giordano</u> 500 So.2d 1343 (Fla. 1987).....	5
<u>The Florida Bar v. Chosid</u> 500 So.2d 150 (Fla. 1987).....	5
<u>The Florida Bar v. Stahl</u> 500 So.2d 540 (Fla. 1987).....	5
<u>The Florida Bar v. Milan</u> 499 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986).....	5, 6
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rosen</u> 495 So.2d 180 (Fla. 1986).....	6
<u>The Florida Bar v. Carter</u> 410 So.2d 920 (1982).....	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lopez</u> 406 So.2d 1100 (1981).....	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Stillman</u> 401 So.2d 1306 (1981).....	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. McCain</u> 361 So.2d 700 (1978).....	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hirsch</u> 359 So.2d 856 (1978).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

INTEGRATION RULES

PAGE

Article XI, Rule 11.06..... 7
